

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23570/2019

EBR ENTERPRISES & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP Civil Nos. 29818/2019, 28973/2019, 28971/209, 29114/2019 and 29082/2019 to be listed before the Ld. Registrar Court)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29114/2019 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 28973/2019 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 29082/2019 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 28971/2019 (IX)

SLP(C) No. 29818/2019 (IX)

Date : 28-02-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Mr. Kushal Sarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR
Ms. Gurmeet Kaur Kwatra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 29114, 28973, 29082, 28971 and 29818 of 2019

Four weeks' time, is granted to both the Respondents to file Counter Affidavit.

List again on 30.03.2020.

pm

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar