

ITEM NO.25
SECTION IX

REGISTRAR COURT. 2 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJIV KALRA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).23570/2019

EBR ENTERPRISES & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP Civil Nos. 29818/2019, 28973/2019, 28971/209, 29114/2019
and 29082/2019 to be listed before the Ld. Registrar Court)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29114/2019 (IX)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28973/2019 (IX)

(For IA No. 188640/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29082/2019 (IX)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 28971/2019 (IX)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 29818/2019 (IX)

IA No. 193079/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT)

Date : 25-02-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikas Mehta, AOR
Mr. Kushal Sarkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

UPON HEARING THE COUNSEL THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE, THE
COURT MADE THE FOLLOWING

O R D E R

SLP Civil Nos. 29818/2019, 28973/2019, 28971/209, 29114/2019 and
29082/2019

As per office report, service is complete in all the matters.

All the respondents, who have not filed the counter affidavit
so far, are given last chance to file the same within four weeks.

After four weeks, the matter be listed before the Hon'ble
Court, as per rules.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar